•	 Copeland	Scroll	Compressor: State of the art compressor is standard
equipment.
•	 Micro-Channel	Coils: Both indoor and outdoor all aluminum coils are
designed to optimize heat transfer, minimize size and cost, and increase
durability and reliability.
•	 Wire	 guard	 coated	 with	 earth	 friendly	 epoxy	 and	 plastic	 mesh
hail	guard: A guard that will never rust and protects the units coil from
being damaged.

Outlet
Air
Temp.
Max.
External
Static
Press.
(in	WC)
Cooling
Output
(BTUH)
Blower
Size
Motor
(HP)
R8HE-X24K060XA 10.0 4.5 3.5 60,000 57,000 39,000 37,050 45 30-60 160 0.80 24,000 11” x 8” 3/4
R8HE-X30K060XA 10.0 4.5 3.5 60,000 57,000 39,000 37,050 45 30-60 160 0.80 29,000 11” x 8” 3/4
R8HE-X36K080XA 10.0 4.5 3.5 80,000 76,000 52,000 49,400 45 35-65 165 0.80 36,000 11” x 8” 1
R8HE-X42K080XA 10.0 4.5 3.5 80,000 76,000 52,000 49,400 45 35-65 165 0.80 42,000 11” x 10” 3/4
R8HE-X48K096XA 10.0 4.5 3.5 96,000 91,200 62,400 59,300 45 40-70 170 0.80 47,000 11” x 10” 1
R8HE-X60K096XA 10.0 4.5 3.5 96,000 91,200 62,400 59,300 45 40-70 170 0.80 56,000 11” x 10” 1
AIRFLOW	DATA
5
AIRFLOW	DATA	CONTINUED
Table	1.	Cooling	Airflow	Settings